KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB - 2013 SEASON
President: B Baker Chairman: R Drury Vice Chairman: D Collison
Vice Presidents: G Baker, D Baldrey, A Ball, J K Dring, A C Graham, H G Gray, D Hallam,
G Heeley, T Hepburn, K Hodgett, J Keeling, C Ladd, E Lay, A Morris, JReeve, M Stewart,

& V Taylor.
Hon VP’s: C Anderson, M Burton, A Copson, E Watson., J Woodford.
Gen Sec: C Anderson Treasurer: | Kitchinson

1° XI Captain: G Tindsley Vice Capt: R A Baker Scorer: Shelley Beales.
2" XI Captain: A Cowlard Vice Capt: R Beake
Sunday XI Manager: C Legge. Assnt Manager: L Elliott

Director of Youth Coaching: P Newell. Chief Youth Coach: C Legge.

Youth Coaches: B Baker, D Cox, A Elliott, B Elliott, L Elliott, S Phoenix, S Tuckwell, P Warden.
Welfare Officer: VV Healey. Events Co-Ordinator: S Tuckwell.

Under 15’s Capt: T Newell. Under 14s: T Rock. Vice Capt: T Blacklock.

Under 13’s Capt: L Woods. Vice Capt: J Rhodes. Under 12’s Capt: B Southwell.
Groundsmen: P Tinsley. Umpires: N Nicolson (1% X1), D Baldrey & E Lay (2" XI)
Review of the Season: - -
The club took up residence at the Platt Lane Sportsground and BAT ' TOTM' " BT _
were immediately assisted by grants from Nottinghamshire -, 3 ,SB -,e

County Council & the Olympic Legacy Fund to pay for twin
Practice Nets & Artificial Surfacing and Pitch Covers, and the
England & Wales Cricket Trust to contribute toward the cost of
Boundary Fencing and a sponsor helped pay for the building of a
new Scorebox with digital numbers (photo right). The facilities
were officially opened by Notts & England wicket keeper Chris
Read & Counciller John Cottee on 14 July.

Tom Newell (photo left)
arguably the youngest player ever to captain a KCC adult team v
West Bridgfordians CC I1’s on 2 June 2013, aged 15 years, then
went on to become the youngest ever KCC centurion with 111
against Woodborough CC for the 2" XI on 3 August 2013. Tom
also played for the Nottingham League Under 15s representative
team.

! WI CK ETS . 14 year old wicket-keeper Tom Blacklock made his debut for the
1* X1 at Kimberley on 10 August 2013.

OVE Rs l i ‘ 7 KCC juniors played in representative matches for the South in

. Sub County matches... Tom Blacklock (Under 14s); Sam Foster,
lsTIN N's ‘) ¢) Oscar Malik, Jack Rhodes, George Staton & Liam Woods (Under
~ a4
i

- 13s) and Blake Southwell (Under 12s) and subsequently Tom
[ Blacklock & Jack Rhodes were invited for County trials at Under

15 & 14 respectively.

The Under 13s won the Newark League Cup and were League runners up and the Under 14s were runners

up in the Newark Cup. The Schools Festival was another overwhelming success and juniors were flocking

to net practice sessions once the new facilities were in place.

The 1% X1 found life tough in the dizzy heights of League Division B and were relegated but the 2™ XI
after a slow start found their feet and finished mid table in Division J with many junior players comfortably
blooded into adult cricket and Richard Drury at the helm scoring runs for fun including ‘back to back’
centuries whilst the Sunday XI playing competitive cricket in the Newark Alliance League for the first time
and predominately a team of Colts, finished runners up in Division 7 and gained promotion and best of all
we were blessed with fine summer weather and a host of cricket matches, senior and junior.



2013 SEASON continued...

On a sad note was the passing of Vice President John Keeling, father of former players Chris & Paul in
August, former 2" X stalwart bowler and unofficial club photographer John Beeton in October and Geoff
Ward also in October, a former Club Chairman and bowler from the 1970s and long serving Vice President.

Chairman’s Clubman of the Year: TED ELLIOTT

1st X1 Player of the Year: IAN GRAHAM

1st X1 Batsman of the Year: GEOFF TINDSLEY

1st X1 Bowler of the Year: ROB BAKER

1st X1 Fielder of the Year: BEN ELLIOTT

Alan Copson "6's" Trophy: ROB BAKER

Frank Palmer Outstanding Performance Trophy: RICHARD DRURY
Chris Keeling Champagne Moment Trophy: GEOFF BAKER

2nd X1 John Hartley Player of the Year: RICHARD DRURY

2nd X1 Fred Greatorex Trophy Batsman of the Year: RICHARD DRURY
2nd XI Bowler of the Year: ANDY COWLARD

2nd XI Fielder of the Year: STEVE THOMAS

2nd X1 Champagne Moment: TOM NEWELL

Sunday XI Player of the Year: TOM NEWELL
Sunday XI Batsman of the Year: TOM NEWELL
Sunday XI Bowler of the Year: MATT BAIN
Sunday XI Fielder of the Year: ISAAC BROWN
Sunday XI Champagne Moment: ALEX NEWELL

Barry Baker Junior Player of the Year Trophy: TOM NEWELL
John Cottee Junior Clubman of the Year Trophy: SAM FOSTER

U15 XI Batsman of the Year: TOM NEWELL

U15 XI Bowler of the Year: McKENZIE SHEPHERD
U15 XI Fielder of the Year: TOM BLACKLOCK
U15 XI Champagne Moment: JAMES ROBINSON

U14 XI Player of the Year: MATT BAIN

U14 XI Batsman of the Year: TOM BLACKLOCK

U14 XI Bowler of the Year: MILES CHAMBERLAIN
U14 XI Fielder of the Year: CHARLIE ALLISON

U14 XI Champagne Moment: MATTHEW TABERHAM

U13 XI Player of the Year: JACK RHODES

U13 XI Batsman of the Year: LIAM WOODS

U13 XI Bowler of the Year: GEORGE STATON
U13 XI Fielder of the Year: OSCAR MALIK

U13 XI Champagne Moment: MATTY ANTCLIFF
U13 XI Most Improved Player: OSCAR BROWN

U12 XI Player of the Year: BLAKE SOUTHWELL

U12 X1 Batsman of the Year: PATRICK CAWTHORN
U12 X1 Bowler of the Year: JOSEPH TUDOR

U12 XI Fielder of the Year: AARON VIGGERS

U12 XI Champagne Moment: HARRY WALLBANKS



2013 SEASON continued...

1" XI LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

04.05.2013 WEST BRIDGFORDIANS H Lost by 4 wkts

11.05.2013 HYSON GREEN A Match Abandoned

18.05.2013 GOTHAM VILLAGE A Won by 2 runs

25.05.2013 ATTENBOROUGH H Lost by 6 wkts

01.06.2013 LONG EATON A Lost by 93 runs

08.06.2013 KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE Il H Won by 21 runs

15.06.2013 SOUTHWELL A Lost by 7 wkts

22.06.2013 LONG EATON H Lost by 8 wkts

29.06.2013 EASTWOOD TOWN A Won by 24 runs

06.07.2013 ATTENBOROUGH A Lost by 9 wkts

13.07.2013 COLLINGHAM & District H Lost by 5 wkts

20.07.2013 WEST BRIDGFORDIANS A Lost by 26 runs

27.07.2013 GOTHAM VILLAGE H Lost by 4 wkts

03.08.2013 HYSON GREEN H Lost by 3 wkts

10.08.2013 KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE I A Lost by 3 wkts

17.08.2013 SOUTHWELL H Lost by 7 wkts

24.08.2013 COLLINGHAM & District A Lost by 8 wkts

31.08.2013 EASTWOOD TOWN H Lost by 3 wkts

South Nottinghamshire Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION B:
Pd W WD L LD Tie NR Pts

1 ATTENBOROUGH 18 10 3 2 1 0 2 289
2 LONG EATON 18 5 7 5 0 0 1 252
3 HYSON GREEN 18 7 3 6 0 0 2 235
4  WEST BRIDGFORDIANS 18 5 4 3 2 0 4 225
5 EASTWOOD TOWN 18 7 1 7 1 0 2 214
6 COLLINGHAM & District 18 7 0 4 4 0 3 210
7 SOUTHWELL 18 4 4 4 3 0 3 200
8 KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE Il 18 4 0 6 6 0 2 171
9 GOTHAM VILLAGE 18 5 0 6 5 0 2 167
10 KEYWORTH 18 1 2 12 2 0 1 114

1°* XI South Nottinghamshire Cricket LEAGUE TWENTY20 CUP...
20.05.2013 RISLEY (1™ Rd) H Won by 20 runs
10.06.2013 ATTENBOROUGH (2" Rd) H Lost by 99 runs

HIGHEST SCORE: 269-6 KEYWORTH v GOTHAM VILLAGE (27.07.2013)

LOWEST SCORE: 62 KEYWORTH v ATTENBOROUGH (10.06.2013)



2013 SEASON continued...

1°* XI LEAGUE BATTING Averages (qualification : 6 Completed Innings)

Matches  Innings NotOut HS Total Runs
| GRAHAM 12 12 0 70 390
D STRONG 9 7 1 59 190
G TINDSLEY 17 16 2 103* 392
D COLLISON 8 7 0 49 130
S RENDU 15 14 0 43 229
| KITCHINSON 16 15 4 47* 176
R A BAKER 14 13 0 33 196
B ELLIOTT 9 8 0 42 104
G BAKER 14 14 1 36 166
T RANDALL 14 13 0 26 116
AHILLER 15 11 4 16 60
Also Batted...
S MEEK 1 1 0 20 20
AELLIOTT 6 5 0 33 94
R DRURY 1 1 0 15 15
R BEAKE 2 2 0 20 28
D HILLER 15 13 8 14* 37
T BLACKLOCK 2 2 0 13 13
A COWLARD 3 3 0 12 19
C LEGGE 1 1 0 6 6
JCASEY 1 1 0 5 5
T NEWELL 3 2 0 6 6
D TARRAN 7 6 3 5* 6
L ELLIOTT 6 4 0 4 6
B HARRISON 3 2 1 0* 0
S THOMAS 1 1 0 0 0
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue
103* G TINDSLEY V GOTHAM VILLAGE H
70 | GRAHAM V GOTHAM VILLAGE H
66 | GRAHAM V EASTWOOD TOWN H
65* G TINDSLEY V HYSON GREEN H
65 | GRAHAM V KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE I H
63 | GRAHAM V EASTWOOD TOWN A
60 G TINDSLEY V LONG EATON H
59 D STRONG V ATTENBOROUGH A
59 G TINDSLEY V KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE I A
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season
Wkt Runs Partners Opposition
1 79 D COLLISON & T RANDALL WEST BRIDGFORDIANS
2" 60 | GRAHAM & G TINDSLEY GOTHAM VILLAGE
3" 69 | GRAHAM & S RENDU EASTWOOD TOWN
4" 63 | GRAHAM & S RENDU KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE Il
5" 55 G TINDSLEY & R A BAKER GOTHAM VILLAGE
6" 60 | GRAHAM & D STRONG EASTWOOD TOWN
7" 57 | KITCHINSON & G TINDSLEY  LONG EATON
g" 52 AELLIOTT & I KITCHINSON KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE Il
o 60 D STRONG & A HILLER ATTENBOROUGH
10" 30 G TINDSLEY & C LEGGE HYSON GREEN

Ave
32.50
31.67
28.00
18.57
16.36
16.00
15.08
13.00
12.77

8.92

8.57

20.00
18.80
15.00
14.00
7.40
6.50
6.33
6.00
5.00
3.00
2.00
1.50
0.00
0.00

Date
27.07.2013
27.07.2013
31.08.2013
03.08.2013
08.06.2013
29.06.2013
23.06.2013
06.07.2013
10.08.2013

Date
20.07.2013
27.07.2013
31.08.2013
08.06.2013
27.07.2013
29.06.2013
22.06.2013
08.06.2013
06.07.2013
03.08.2013



2013 SEASON continued...

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

R BAKER 13 I KITCHINSON 5 D STRONG 4
| GRAHAM 8 G TINDSLEY 5 T RANDALL 1
G BAKER 5 SRENDU 4

1** XI LEAGUE BOWLING Averages (qualification 8 wickets or 60 overs)
Overs Maidens Runs WKkts Ave

D HILLER 93.4 7 421 16 26.31
| GRAHAM 102.5 15 387 17 22.76
R A BAKER 161.0 16 692 24 28.83
S RENDU 82.1 10 410 9 45.56
Also bowled....
T RANDALL 4 0 26 2 13.00
D STRONG 28 3 136 5 27.20
L ELLIOTT 20 4 77 3 25.67
G TINDSLEY 15.2 1 76 2 38.00
AHILLER 78.0 8 420 7 60.00
A COWLARD 7 0 17 0
B HARRISON 2 0 24 0
| KITCHINSON 11 0 100 0
T NEWELL 0.4 0 7 0
Best with the Ball...
Figures  Player Opposition Venue Date
4-26 D HILLER v EASTWOOD TOWN A 29.06.2013
1 XI LEAGUE CATCHING & STUMPING:
Ct St Ct St Ct St
R A BAKER 8 G BAKER 5 T RANDALL 2 0
B ELLIOTT 7 D COLLISON 3 R BEAKE 1 0
G TINDSLEY 4 | GRAHAM 3 AELLIOTT 1 1
D HILLER 6 S RENDU 3 | KITCHINSON 1



2013 SEASON continued...

1 XI TWENTY20 BATTING Averages (no qualification):

Matches  Innings NotOut HS

B ELLIOTT 2
T RANDALL
R A BAKER
A COWLARD
S RENDU
| GRAHAM
G TINDSLEY
L ELLIOTT
G BAKER
R BEAKE
D COLLISON
AHILLER
D HILLER
D STRONG
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition
27 B ELLIOTT V RISLEY
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
S RENDU 1
Best Batting Partnership of the Season
Wkt Runs Partners Opposition
5" 29 RBAKER & D COLLISON RISLEY

P NNRFRPRPRPRFPPRPEPNNNNDNDDNDDND
P RPPFRPORFRPFPNNMNNENDNDDND
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1** XI TWENTY20 BOWLING Averages (no qualification):
Overs Maidens Runs

D STRONG 3 0 9
| GRAHAM 8 0 40
R A BAKER 8 0 36
S RENDU 6 0 43
AHILLER 4 0 35
D HILLER 7.1 0 63
A COWLARD 1 0 11
Best with the Ball...
Figures  Player Opposition
4-10 | GRAHAM V  RISLEY
1 XI TWENTY20 CATCHING & STUMPING:
Ct St t St

R A BAKER 1 A HILLER

Cc
T RANDALL 2 2 | GRAHAM 1
1
D COLLISON 1 G TINDSLEY 2

=N
R o~

*

= N
©CONINUI~N O

(e}
© %

Total Runs Ave
38 19.00
15 15.00
21 10.50
7 7.00
12 6.00
11 5.50
9 4.50
4 4.00
2 2.00
0
19
9
0
Venue Date
H 20.05.2013
Date
20.05.2013
WKkts Ave
2 4.50
6 6.67
2 18.00
2 21.50
1 35.00
1 63.00
0
Venue Date
H 20.05.2013



2013 SEASON continued...

2" XI LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

>PIP>PIP>PP>IP>PIIP>IP>PIP>IID>

Tie

Lost by 143 runs
Match Abandoned
Lost by 160 runs
Lost by 37 runs
Won by 3 wkts
Won by 5 wkts
Lost by 8 wkts
Match Abandoned
Won by 15 runs
Lost by 7 runs
Won by 8 wkts
Won by 9 runs
Lost by 3 wkts
Match Abandoned
Won by 10 wkts
Lost by 7 wkts
Lost by 58 runs
Won by 8 wkts

NR  Pts
266
261
231
221
189
188
151
145
144

04.05.2013 CAUNTON

11.05.2013 BEESTON/Toton Sycamore Il

18.05.2013 WOODBOROUGH

25.05.2013 ' YOUNG LIONS

01.06.2013 ATTENBOROUGH Il

08.06.2013 BASFORD HALL Old Boys

15.06.2013 CLIFTON VILLAGE 1l

22.06.2013 ATTENBOROUGH I

29.06.2013 OXTON

06.07.2013 CAUNTON

13.07.2013 THRUMPTON II

20.07.2013 ' YOUNG LIONS

27.07.2013 BEESTON/Toton Sycamore Il

03.08.2013 WOODBOROUGH

10.08.2013 BASFORD HALL Old Boys

17.08.2013 CLIFTON VILLAGE llI

24.08.2013 THRUMPTON II

31.08.2013 OXTON

South Nottinghamshire Village Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION J:
Pld W

1 YOUNG LIONS 18 12
2 CAUNTON 18 12
3 BEESTON/Toton Sycamore Il 18 11
4 WOODBOROUGH 18 9
5 THRUMPTON II 18 8
6 KEYWORTHII 18 7
7 ATTENBOROUGH III 18 5
8 OXTON 18 5
9 BASFORD HALL Old Boys 18 6
10 CLIFTON VILLAGE IlI 18 4

oleloNoN —NeNeNo ool
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128

HIGHEST SCORE: 228-2 KEYWORTH II v WOODBOROUGH (03.08.2013)

LOWEST SCORE:

42 KEYWORTHII v YOUNG LIONS (25.05.2013)



2013 SEASON continued...

2" XI BATTING Averages (qualification : 6 Completed Innings)...

R DRURY

S MEEK

T NEWELL

R BEAKE

A COWLARD

D TARRAN

S THOMAS

M SHEPHERD

Also Batted...

P NEWELL
JVICKERS

S FOSTER

A ELLIOTT

A NEWELL

M HEALEY

E LAY

Z TUDOR

B HEALEY

C LEGGE

L ELLIOTT

M BAIN

G MILLS

M CHAMBERLAIN
JCOX

L WOODS

B HARRISON

T BLACKLOCK

| BROWN

R BROWN

G STATON

D STEINER

Best off the Bat...

Runs
115*
111

Player
R DRURY
T NEWELL
105* R DRURY
102* R DRURY
92 R DRURY
88 S MEEK
78* R DRURY
75 R DRURY
73* S MEEK
72* R DRURY
57* R DRURY
53 R BEAKE
51* R DRURY
51 R DRURY

Matches Innings NotOut  HS
14 13 7 115*
9 8 2 88
12 11 1 111
14 12 1 53
14 12 1 35
8 6 0 36
10 8 2 17
14 10 2 13*
7 3 1 29
1 1 0 22
1 1 0 20
6 5 0 36
6 2 1 6*
3 1 0 7
4 2 1 5
5 5 0 22
6 4 0 10
17 7 2 9
9 5 2 9
6 2 1 2*
3 2 0 6
3 2 0 4
1 1 0 1
3 2 0 1
7 3 1 0*
1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
2 1 1 1*
3 2 2 2*
Opposition
CAUNTON
WOODBOROUGH

<K<K <LK<LKLKLLLKLKLKLKLKKLKKL

BEESTON & TOTON SYC Il
OXTON

ATTENBOROUGH Il1
OXTON

WOODBOROUGH

YOUNG LIONS

BASFORD HALL OLD BOYS
BASFORD HALL OLD BOYS
THRUMPTON II

CLIFTON 1l

CLIFTON 1l

THRUMPTON II

Total Runs
871
315
258
237
190
80
44
50

49
22
20
48

NPFPOOOORFR,EFL,UIOOW

Venue

I>I>III>P>II>>IT

Ave
145.17
52.50
25.80
21.55
17.27
13.33
7.33
6.25

24.50
22.00
20.00
9.60
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.40
5.00
4.80
3.67
3.00
3.00
2.50
1.00
0.50
0.00

Date
06.07.2013
03.08.2013
27.07.2013
29.06.2013
01.06.2013
31.08.2013
03.08.2013
20.07.2013
10.08.2013
10.08.2013
13.07.2013
15.06.2013
17.08.2013
24.08.2013



2013 SEASON continued...

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

S MEEK 13 A COWLARD 1
R DRURY 6 D TARRAN 1
T NEWELL 3
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...
Wkt Runs Partners Opposition Date
1 150 R DRURY & S MEEK BASFORD HALL OLD BOYS 10.08.2013
1 135 R BEAKE & S MEEK OXTON 31.08.2013
2" 196 R DRURY & T NEWELL WOODBOROUGH 03.08.2013
2" 107 R DRURY & T NEWELL YOUNG LIONS 20.07.2013
3" 95 R DRURY & D TARRAN CAUNTON 06.07.2013
4" 48 R DRURY & S MEEK OXTON 29.06.2013
5" 58 R DRURY & S FOSTER CLIFTON Il 17.08.2013
6" 35 S MEEK & S THOMAS BASFORD HALL OLD BOYS 08.06.2013
7" 35 R DRURY & D TARRAN OXTON 29.06.2013
g" 10 E LAY & LELLIOTT THRUMPTON II 24.08.2013
o 6 S MEEK & P NEWELL WOODBOROUGH 18.05.2013
10" 10 G MILLS & D STIENER YOUNG LIONS 25.05.2013
2" XI BOWLING Averages (qualification 8 wickets)...
Overs Maidens Runs WKkts Ave
P NEWELL 37.0 12 107 9 11.89
S MEEK 26.0 5 109 9 12.11
A COWLARD 112.1 17 363 22 16.50
M SHEPHERD 76.2 14 299 14 21.36
T NEWELL 70.0 5 334 12 27.83
C LEGGE 120.0 13 537 19 28.26
Also bowled...
D STEINER 21.0 3 95 6 15.83
AELLIOTT 29.0 5 117 6 19.50
Z TUDOR 3.0 0 20 1 20.00
L ELLIOTT 54.0 11 210 7 30.00
M BAIN 19.0 2 102 3 34.00
B HEALEY 40.3 3 203 4 50.75
M CHAMBERLAIN 3.3 0 33 0
S FOSTER 1.0 0 4 0
Best with the Ball...
Figures  Player Opposition Venue Date
6-27 A COWLARD V  YOUNG LIONS H 20.07.2013
2" XI CATCHING & STUMPING:
Catches  Stumpings Catches  Stumpings
R BEAKE 9 0 AELLIOTT 2 0
A COWLARD 5 L ELLIOTT 2
R DRURY 5 B HARRISON 2
T NEWELL 4 E LAY 2 1
D TARRAN 4 S MEEK 2
M SHEPHERD 3 A NEWELL 2
S THOMAS 3 P NEWELL 2
B HEALEY 1
G STATON 1



2013 SEASON continued...

SUNDAY XI LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

28.04.2013
05.05.2013
19.05.2013
26.05.2013
02.06.2013
09.06.2013
16.06.2013
23.06.2013
30.06.2013
07.07.2013
28.07.2013
25.08.2013
21.07.2013
08.09.2013

HOVERINGHAM
BASFORD MILL
GEDLING & SHERWOOQOD I
KASHMIR

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS 11
NOTTS & ARNOLD
GEDLING & SHERWOOD
FISKERTON
HOVERINGHAM
KASHMIR

BASFORD MILL

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS 1
NOTTS & ARNOLD
FISKERTON

SUNDAY XI FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS...

12.05.2013
14.07.2013
03.08.2013
11.08.2013
18.08.2013

CROPWELL
LOWDHAM
COLSTON BASSETT
ERNHALE
WOODHOUSE EAVES

Newark Alliance Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION 7:

CONOYYOT D WN -

HOVERINGHAM

KEYWORTH

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS 1 14
GEDLING & SHERWOOD 14
NOTTS & ARNOLD 14

KASHMIR
FISKERTON
BASFORD MILL

PId
14
14

14
14
14

e
MNWROWNGRS

Bo~Nw~vwooNrrr

II>»>»>» P»PPIIPIIII>I>D>D

Lost by 8 wkts
Won by 7 wkts
Won by 3 wkts
Won by 3 runs
Won by 6 wkts
Won by 98 runs
Won by 3 wkts
Won by 31 runs
Lost by 10 wkts
Won by 82 runs
Won by 4 runs
Won by 37 runs
Won by 2 wkts
Won by 6 wkts

Won by 16 runs
Won by 7 wkts
Won by ?

Lost by 8 wkts
Lost by 48 runs

Pts
50
48
34
22
17
16
14
6

l\)OOOOI\)OOI\)OH;ZU

HIGHEST SCORE: 238-4 KEYWORTH v NOTTS & ARNOLD (09.06.2013)

LOWEST SCORE: 85 KEYWORTH v HOVERINGHAM (30.06.2013)



2013 SEASON continued...

SUNDAY XI BATTING Averages (qualification: 6 Completed Innings)...
Matches

T NEWELL

T BLACKLOCK
D TARRAN

G MILLS

M BAIN

B HEALEY

M CHAMBERLAIN

J RHODES
Also Batted...

B ELLIOTT

R DRURY

M ANTCLIFF

R BEAKE

D COLLISON

T ROCK

L ELLIOTT

B HARRISON

D STEINER

M SHEPHERD

L WOODS

Z TUDOR

| BROWN

O BROWN

S FOSTER

C LEGGE

JCOX

P HENNESSY

G STATON

R BROWN

D COX

E McGUINNESS
A NEWELL

P NEWELL

G TINDSLEY

B WILSON

Best off the Bat...

Runs  Player

88 T NEWELL
78* R BEAKE
77* D TARRAN
75* T NEWELL
66* L ELLIOTT
63* T NEWELL

61 D COLLISON

56* BELLIOTT

54* T BLACKLOCK
54 T BLACKLOCK

52* R DRURY
50* R BEAKE

16
10
14
11
12
8
7
8

HHH(ﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂh@@@(ﬂwmhwl\)(ﬂlﬂ\l(ﬂhghmw
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NotOut  HS
88
54*
7%
24
26
27
20
19

Innings
15
9
14
8
11
7
6
6

OCOFRLPNNREFPEFE,O

56*
52*
27*
78*
61
42*
66*
26
16*
25
41
23
29
22
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Opposition

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS Il
KASHMIR

NOTTS & ARNOLD
LOWDHAM

KASHMIR

NOTTS & ARNOLD
GEDLING & SHERWOOD I
FISKERTON

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS Il
KASHMIR

NOTTS & ARNOLD
LOWDHAM

Total Runs
453
187
215

70
93
53
48
40

82
171
47
233
126
61
104
26
24
34
51
63
56
23
33
40

OO OO OONWOL

Venue

>II>»>»IP>I>IIT

Ave
61.71
23.38
16.54
11.67
10.33

8.83

8.00

6.67

82.00
57.00
47.00
46.60
31.50
30.50
26.00
26.00
24.00
17.00
17.00
15.75
14.00
11.50
8.25
8.00
1.67
1.00
1.00

Date
25.08.2013
07.07.2013
08.06.2013
14.07.2013
26.05.2013
21.07.2013
16.06.2013
08.09.2013
02.06.2013
07.07.2013
08.06.2013
14.07.2013



2013 SEASON continued...

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

R DRURY 4 T BLACKLOCK 1
B ELLIOTT 4 T NEWELL 1
L ELLIOTT 4
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...
Wkt Runs Partners Opposition Date
1 100 D COLLISON & L WOODS GEDLING & SHERWOOD 18.06.2013
2" 71 R BEAKE & T BLACKLOCK KASHMIR 07.07.2013
3" 43 T BLACKLOCK & T NEWELL KASHMIR 07.07.2013
4" 111 T NEWELL & R BEAKE LOWDHAM 14.07.2013
5" 87 D TARRAN & R DRURY NOTTS & ARNOLD 09.06.2013
6" 108 T NEWELL & R BEAKE WEST BRIDGFORDIANS Il 25.08.2013
7" 84 L ELLIOTT & M BAIN KASHMIR 26.05.2013
g" 6 L ELLIOTT & P HENNESSY HOVERINGHAM 30.06.2013
o 4 L ELLIOTT & G MILLS FISKERTON 23.06.2013
10" 25 G MILLS & D STEINER FISKERTON 23.06.2013

SUNDAY XI BOWLING Averages (qualification 8 wickets)...
Overs Maidens Runs WKkts Ave

M BAIN 50.0 18 135 14 9.71
M CHAMBERLAIN 24.2 4 89 8 11.13
G MILLS 59.0 17 186 12 15.50
T NEWELL 44.1 5 175 11 15.91
Also bowled...

D COLLISON 10.0 1 35 5 7.00
L ELLIOTT 16.0 4 50 7 7.14
B HARRISON 7.0 1 27 3 9.00
G STATON 16.4 3 55 5 11.00
B ELLIOTT 9.0 3 24 2 12.00
Z TUDOR 2.1 0 13 1 13.00
L WOODS 11.0 1 44 3 14.67
| BROWN 29.0 6 116 7 16.57
A NEWELL 22.0 3 83 5 16.60
M ANTCLIFF 25.0 3 86 5 17.20
R BEAKE 8.0 0 52 3 17.33
JRHODES 31.0 8 89 5 17.80
T ROCK 25.0 3 124 6 20.67
D STEINER 33.0 5 125 6 20.83
M SHEPPARD 10.0 1 21 1 21.00
D TARRAN 6.0 0 26 1 26.00
O BROWN 9.0 0 58 2 29.00
B HEALEY 38.2 5 119 4 29.75
JCOX 24.0 1 126 3 42.00
S FOSTER 9.0 0 56 1 56.00
C LEGGE 16.0 4 67 1 67.00
T BLACKLOCK 2.0 0 16 0

E McGUINNESS 2.0 0 20 0

B WILSON 4.0 2 14 0

Best with the Ball...
Figures  Player Opposition Venue Date
5-14 D COLLISON V  WEST BRIDGFORDIANS A 02.06.2013

5-20 M CHAMBERLAIN V  FISKERTON A 08.09.2013
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SUNDAY XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

T NEWELL
R BEAKE

B ELLIOTT
G MILLS

T BLACKLO
B HEALEY
A NEWELL

P HENNESSY

L ELLIOTT
S FOSTER

Catches

0

CK

NNWARBMMPMMOOIOIOTN

Stumpings

Catches
D STEINER 2
D TARRAN

M CHAMBERLAIN
D COLLISON

J COX

R DRURY

C LEGGE

P NEWELL

G STATON

L WOODS

PRRPRPRRERRERREPN

JUNIOR XI Under 15s NOTTINGHAM LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

29.04.2013
07.05.2013
16.05.2013
03.06.2013
20.06.2013
27.06.2013
07.08.2013
00.00.2013
00.00.2013
00.00.2013
00.07.2013
00.00.2013

RADCLIFFE on Trent

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS
KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE

PLUMTREE
CAYTHORPE

KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE

CAYTHORPE
WOLLATON
CARRINGTON CARIBS
GEDLING COLLIERY
ATTENBOROUGH
NOTTS ARNOLD

H
A
H
A
H
H
H
H
A
A
H

A

Lost by 103 runs

Won by 20 runs
Abandoned after 15 overs
Lost by 10 wkts
Abandoned after 5 overs
Lost by 8 wkts

Lost by 44 runs

Lost by concession

Not played

Not played

Not played

Not played

JUNIOR XI Under 15s NOTTINGHAM LEAGUE CUP MATCH RESULTS...

A

Lost by 44 runs

13.05.2013 RADCLIFFE on Trent
Nottinghamshire Youth Cricket UNDER 15s LEAGUE Table:

PId

1  KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE 10
2  WOLLATON 10
3 PLUMTREE 10
4 CAYTHORPE 10
5 RADCLIFFE on Trent 10
6 NOTTS ARNOLD 10
7  GEDLING COLLIERY 10
8 CARRINGTON CARIBS 10
9 KEYWORTH 10
10 WEST BRIDGFORDIANS 10
11  ATTENBOROUGH 10

NOTTS UNITY (withdrawn)

JUNIOR XI Under 15s NOTTINGHAM LEAGUE (8 a-side) MATCH RESULTS...

01.05.2013
10.07.2013
25.07.2013
31.07.2013
06.08.2013
00.00.2013

WOLLATON

OrRr=mRrNWARUTIUODOOS

KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE
KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE

RADCLIFFE on Trent
RADCLIFFE on Trent
WOLLATON

>

A
H
A
H
H

ONAPFPOCTOWLWWEDMWOTrTr

OOOOOOOOI—‘I—‘I—‘(E)

>
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hNA@wbwaOO;ZU

Lost by 4 wkts
Lost by 3 wkts
Lost by 46 runs
Not played

Lost by 36 runs
Lost by concession

Stumpings

Pts
40
28
24
20
16

[y
Ohrh by
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Nottinghamshire Youth Cricket UNDER 15s (8 a-side) LEAGUE Table:

Pld W L wen len NR Pts
1  KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE 6 5 1 0 0 0 20
2  WOLLATON 6 3 2 1 0 0 16
3 RADCLIFFE on Trent 6 2 3 0 1 0 8
4 KEYWORTH 6 0 4 0 1 0 0
HIGHEST SCORE: 132-3 KEYWORTH v KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE 10.07.2013)
LOWEST SCORE: 62 KEYWORTH v KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE (27.06.2013)
JUNIOR XI Under 15s BATTING Averages (qualification 4 completed innings)...
Matches Innings NotOut  HS Total Runs Ave
T NEWELL 12 11 4 55 333 47.57
T BLACKLOCK 10 8 2 50* 130 21.67
J CAIRNS 12 11 2 27 108 12.00
M SHEPHERD 12 11 0 28 119 10.82
JWILKINS 9 7 0 18 52 7.43
C MALIK 11 8 2 6 18 3.00
M CHAMBERLAIN 5 4 0 3 8 2.00
G FLEWITT 9 5 1 4 6 1.50
Also batted...
J ROBINSON 5 4 2 8 17 8.50
JPALMER 3 2 0 10 12 6.00
T ROCK 4 3 1 6 10 5.00
S FOSTER 3 1 0 3 3 3.00
M TABERHAM 1 1 0 3 3 3.00
B WILSON 4 2 0 4 6 3.00
JCOX 5 2 0 2 3 1.50
M BAIN 4 3 0 2 2 0.67
J BAINES 1 1 0 0 0 0.00
O BROWN 1 0 0 0 0
A NEWELL 6 1 1 1* 1
L WOODS 2 0 0 0 0
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue Date
55 T NEWELL v KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE H 25.07.2013
50* T BLACKLOCK v KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE A 10.07.2013
50* T NEWELL v KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE A 10.07.2013
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
T NEWELL 1
M SHEPHERD 1
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...
Wkt Runs Partners Opposition Date
1 41 T BLACKLOCK & M SHEPHERD  CAYTHORPE 07.08.2013
2" 65 J CAIRNS & T NEWELL KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE 16.05.2013
3" 45 T NEWELL & J CAIRNS RADCLIFFE on Trent 13.05.2013
4" 42 T NEWELL & J CAIRNS WOLLATON 01.05.2013
5" 11 JWILKINS & C MALIK RADCLIFFE on Trent 29.04.2013
6" 13 J CAIRNS & J ROBINSON WEST BRIDGFORDIANS 07.05.2013
7" 13 T BLACKLOCK & J COX RADCLIFFE on Trent 29.04.2013
g" 29 T NEWELL & B WILSON KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE 25.07.2013
o 6 T BLACKLOCK & T ROCK RADCLIFFE on Trent 29.04.2013
10" 4 T BLACKLOCK & B WILSON RADCLIFFE on Trent 29.04.2013
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JUNIOR XI Under 15s BOWLING Averages (qualification 3 wickets)...

Overs  Maidens Runs  Wkts Ave Best Performance
A NEWELL 6.0 0 44 3 14.67 2-0-5-2
T NEWELL 14.4 1 99 5 19.80 3-0-20-2
M SHEPHERD 36.0 4 190 9 21.11 2-2-0-2
G FLEWITT 13 0 89 4 22.25 2-0-16-1
C MALIK 14.3 0 88 3 29.33 1-0-3-1
J CAIRNS 20.0 0 139 4 34.75 3-0-21-3
J WILKINS 16 2 129 3 43.00 3-1-23-2
Also bowled...
O BROWN 2 0 16 1 16.00 2-0-16-1
M TABERHAM 2 0 22 1 22.00 2-0-22-1
T ROCK 8 1 46 2 23.00 2-0-9-1
JCOX 6 0 30 1 30.00 2-0-7-1
B WILSON 7 0 46 1 46.00 3-0-8-1
M BAIN 9 0 55 1 55.00 3-0-8-1
J ROBINSON 10.0 0 75 1 75.00 3-0-21-1
J BAINES 2 0 25 0 2-0-25-0
M CHAMBERLAIN 4.1 0 23 0 2-0-5-0
S FOSTER 2.0 0 8 0 2-0-8-0
JPALMER 7 0 50 0 2-0-9-0
L WOODS 4.0 0 17 0 2-0-6-0
JUNIOR XI Under 15s CATCHING & STUMPING:
Catches  Stumpings Catches  Stumpings

T NEWELL 6 T BLACKLOCK 1 6

M SHEPHERD 4 O BROWN 1

JCOX 3 M CHAMBERLAIN 1

J CAIRNS 2 A NEWELL 1

J ROBINSON 2 JPALMER 1

J WILKINS 2 L WOODS 1

JUNIOR XI Under 14s NEWARK YOUTH LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

02.05.2013
14.05.2013
15.05.2013
22.05.2013
26.05.2013
03.06.2013
06.06.2013
10.06.2013
23.06.2013
03.07.2013
08.07.2013

PLUMTREE A Lost by 8 wickets
FLINTHAM H Match Abandoned
THRUMPTON A Won by 8 runs
CARRINGTON CARIBS A Lost by 20 runs
BALDERTON A Won by 4 wkts
ELLERSLIE A Lost by 1 wkt
FISKERTON H Won by 7 runs
BURTON JOYCE A Lost by 9 runs
BOTTESFORD (& Cup) A Won by 18 runs
WEST BRIDGFORDIANS A Lost by 39 runs
KINOULTON H Won by 67 runs

JUNIOR XI LEAGUE Under 15s CUP MATCH RESULTS...

17.06.2013
01.09.2013

ELLERSLIE (1%Rd)
FLINTHAM (Final)

H
A

Won by 19 runs
Lost by 23 runs
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NEWARK YOUTH Cricket UNDER 15s LEAGUE Table:

FISKERTON
BURTON JOYCE
KEYWORTH
BOTTESFORD
FLINTHAM
KINOULTON
ELLERSLIE
BELVOIR
BALDERTON

OO ~NO Ul WN P

Pld W

~N O 00 0N 0SN ~ o
ONNNDMDMOUOO
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Pts
108
89
85
81
64
51
45
43
13

HIGHEST SCORE: 144-4 KEYWORTH v KINOULTON (08.07.2013)

LOWEST SCORE: 75 KEYWORTH v CARRINGTON (22.05.2013)

JUNIOR XI Under 14s BATTING Averages (qualification 5 completed innings)...
Innings  Not Out

Matches
M TABERHAM 8
T BLACKLOCK 13
T ROCK 5
M BAIN 12
JCOX 10
B WILSON 12
M CHAMBERLAIN 13
Also batted...
M SHEPHERD
L WOODS
S FOSTER
T NEWELL
JRHODES
J BAINES
A NEWELL
C ALLISON
C WALKER
B SOUTHWELL
O BROWN
JPHOENIX
JROCK
G STATON
T WILSON
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player
57* M TABERHAM
53* T BLACKLOCK
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

PRPRPORPWOLOUITWN OO UIN

8
13
5
12

=
B oo

PRPOPFRPORPMAANNOOWEFROBRDN

Opposition

V BOTTESFORD

P WOWOPEFrWw

PRPORFRPOORFPWONOOMNNDNLPE

V BALDERTON

M BAIN 1 M SHEPHERD
J BAINES 1 M TABERHAM

1
1

HS

57*

53*
35

29

27

7*

6

21
21*
18*

17

29
33*

11

5
1*
0
0
0*
0
1*
1*

195
257
84
110
78
24
32

31
35
51
17
45
41
14
20

PP OOOCOR

Total Runs

Venue
A
A

Ave
39.00
23.36
16.80
12.22

8.67

4.00

3.56

31.00
17.50
17.00
17.00
15.00
13.67
7.00
5.00
0.33
0.00

Date
23.06.2013
26.05.2013
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Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...

Wkt
1St

Runs

Partners

45 T BLACKLOCK & J RHODES

59 T BLACKLOCK & M TABERHAM

43 T BLACKLOCK & J RHODES
48 M TABERHAM & T ROCK
70 M TABERHAM & J BAINES
31 M TABERHAM & S FOSTER
58 M TABERHAM & L WOODS
9 A NEWELL & G STATON

24 JCOX & C ALLISON

Opposition
PLUMTREE
THURGARTON
KINOULTON

BURTON JOYCE

BOTTESFORD

BURTON JOYCE

ELLERSLIE

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS
CARRINGTON CARIBS

JUNIOR XI Under 14s BOWLING Averages (qualification 4 wickets)...

M CHAMBERLAIN

M BAIN

A NEWELL
JCOX

C ALLISON

Also bowled...

JRHODES

T NEWELL

O BROWN

J BAINES

B SOUTHWELL
T ROCK

M TABERHAM
B WILSON

L WOODS

S FOSTER
JPHOENIX
JROCK

M SHEPHERD
G STATON

C WALKER

Overs
27
27
15
21
21

4
2.1
2
4.3
7
12
17
18

=
NN ARG o

Maidens

OFRL, NN W

OO OO OOOONPFPOOOOR

JUNIOR XI Under 14s CATCHING & STUMPING:

C ALLISON

M BAIN

A NEWELL

M TABERHAM
S FOSTER

T BLACKLOCK

Catches
3

3
3
3
2
1

Stumpings

Runs

WKkts
118 9
132 10
78 4
91 4
126 5

9
10
6
27
35
44
73
99
41
28
83
9
14
10
38

OO OO OOFRPWWNWWEDNDN

Ave
13.11
13.20
19.50
22.75
25.20

4.50
5.00
6.00
9.00
11.67
22.00
24.33
33.00
41.00

M CHAMBERLAIN

JCOX

T NEWELL

J PHOENIX

B SOUTHWELL
C WALKER

Catches

Date
02.05.2013
15.05.2013
08.07.2013
10.06.2013
23.06.2013
10.06.2013
17.06.2013
03.07.2013
22.05.2013
00.00.2013

Best Performance
3-1-3-3
4-1-7-3
3-0-29-2
3-0-7-1
2-0-17-2

3-1-5-1
2.1-0-10-2
2-0-6-1
2-0-7-3
2-0-7-2
4-1-9-1
3-2-4-1
3-0-15-2
1-0-5-1
2-0-14-0
3-0-5-0
1-0-9-0
1-0-1-0
2-0-10-0
2-0-7-0

Stumpings

PR R PR
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JUNIOR XI Under 13s NOTTINGHAM LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

01.05.2013
08.05.2013
12.05.2013
05.06.2013
11.06.2013
09.07.2013
15.07.2013
21.07.2013
24.07.2013
00.00.2013

WOLLATON
ELLERSLIE
PLUMTREE

CAYTHORPE

RADCLIFFE on Trent
WEST BRIDGFORDIANS
ATTENBOROUGH
GEDLING COLLIERY

NOTTS & ARNOLD
KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE

A

H
H
A
A
H
H
A
H
H

Won by 5 wkts
Lost by 7 wkts
Won by 57 runs
Lost by 10 runs
Won by 130 runs
Won by 40 runs
Lost by 13 runs
Lost by 50 runs
Lost by 33 runs

JUNIOR XI Under 13s NEWARK LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

05.05.2013
17.05.2013
31.05.2013
04.06.2013
09.06.2013
23.06.2013
30.07.2013
31.07.2013
00.00.2013

FLINTHAM
BINGHAM

THURGARTON
BURTON JOYCE
BALDERTON
BOTTESFORD
BELVOIR
NEWARK RM

CODDINGTON & WIN

>>IIP>III>

Won by 7 wkts
Lost by 3 wkts
Won by 32 runs
Won by 12 runs
Won by 4 wkts
Won by 50 runs
Won by 63 runs
Won by 76 runs

JUNIOR XI Under 13s NATIONAL CUP MATCH RESULTS...
30.05.2013 WOLLATON (2™ Rd)

18.06.2013 PLUMTREE (S/F)

A
H

Won by 27 runs
Lost by 8 wkts

JUNIOR XI Under 13s NEWARK LEAGUE CUP MATCH RESULTS...

30.04.2013 BELVOIR (1% Rd)
12.07.2013 BURTON JOYCE (S/F)
17.07.2013 BINGHAM (Final)

A
H
N

Won by 91 runs
Won by 59 runs
Won by 8 wkts

Nottinghamshire Youth Cricket UNDER 13s LEAGUE Table:

OO ~NOoOUTAE WN -

KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE
NOTTS & ARNOLD
PLUMTREE
KEYWORTH
CAYTHORPE
RADCLIFFE on Trent
WEST BRIDGFORDIANS
GEDLING COLLIERY
ELLERSLIE
ATTENBOROUGH
WOLLATON

HYSON GREEN C’TON CAR

PId
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

CorwWwwWwAPWROOONS

oo ~NO OB NONMEEFL,LOC
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5
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2
Py
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Pts
42
40
36
24
22
22
22
20
18
10
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Newark Youth Cricket UNDER 13s LEAGUE Table:

Boovwouohrwwr

BINGHAM
KEYWORTH

CODDINGTON & WIN

THURGARTON
BOTTESFORD
BELVOIR
BURTON JOYCE
BALDERTON
FLINTHAM
NEWARK RM

Pld W
7 7
7 6
8 5
7 4
7 4
7 3
8 1
6 1
5 0

PO OPWWWOTrr

Pts
112
102
86
70
69
61
43
27
10

I—‘OHOOOOCO;ZU

HIGHEST SCORE: 157-5 KEYWORTH v WOLLATON (11.06.2013)

LOWEST SCORE: 64 KEYWORTH v GEDLING COLLIERY (05.06.2013)

JUNIOR XI Under 13s BATTING Averages (qualification 5 completed innings)...

Matches  Innings NotOut HS Total Runs
JRHODES 20 18 9 35* 425
L WOODS 18 17 6 38* 323
S FOSTER 18 15 5 36* 244
A NEWELL 18 15 10 25 111
O BROWN 21 17 5 35* 188
L STEVENSON 15 9 4 35* 76
M ANTCLIFF 16 15 1 36* 164
G STATON 17 15 2 22 78
O MALIK 17 14 3 21* 65
E McGARRY-D. 15 9 1 15 38
G CAMERON 12 7 2 11 23
M MILLS 18 9 3 6* 27
Also batted...
B SOUTHWELL 5 3 0 34 49
E McGUINNESS 18 8 4 19* 42
T WILSON 2 1 0 5 5
P CAWTHORN 2 1 1 1* 1
D JONES 1 0 0 0 0
JTUDOR 2 0 0 0 0
A VIGGERS 4 0 0 0 0
H WALLBANKS 3 0 0 0 0
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...(adjusted to allow for retirements)
Wkt Runs Partners Opposition
1 86  JRHODES & L WOODS WOLLATON
2" 39 L WOODS & M ANTCLIFF ATTENBOROUGH
3" 51 E McGARRY-D & J RHODES BURTON JOYCE
4" 49  OBROWN & S FOSTER WOLLATON
5" 48 L WOODS & S FOSTER BURTON JOYCE
6" 27  SFOSTER & J RHODES BURTON JOYCE
7" 24 L STEVENSON & S FOSTER CODDINGTON & WIN
g" 36 E McGUINNESS & A NEWELL ATTENBOROUGH
o 2 G STATON & G CAMERON WEST BRIDGFORDIANS
10" 14 G CAMERON & E McGARRY-D WEST BRIDGFORDIANS

Ave
47.22
29.36
24.40
22.20
15.67
15.20
11.71

6.00

5.91

4,75

4.60

4.50

16.33
10.50
5.00

Date
11.06.2013
12.05.2013
09.06.2013
11.06.2013
12.07.2013
12.07.2013
31.05.2013
12.05.2013
08.05.2013
08.05.2013
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Ave
5.20
5.50
6.40
7.38
11.58
15.60
16.27
17.33
17.91
18.22
20.60
21.75

4.33
12.00
13.00
14.50
22.00

Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition
38* L WOODS V BURTON JOYCE
37* L WOODS V WOLLATON
36* SFOSTER V WOLLATON
36* M ANTCLIFF V BALDERTON
35* L WOODS V BELVOIR
35* JRHODES V RADCLIFFE
35* JRHODES V WOLLATON
35* O BROWN V CODDINGTON & WINTHORPE
35* JRHODES V THURGARTON
35* JRHODES V BURTON JOYCE
35* JRHODES V WOLLATON
35* JRHODES V ELLERSLIE
35* SFOSTER V ELLERSLIE
35* L WOODS V PLUMTREE
35* SFOSTER V KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE
35* JRHODES V BOTTESFORD
35* O BROWN V BELVOIR
35* L STEVENSON V BELVOIR
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
JRHODES 5
M ANTCLIFF 1
S FOSTER 1
L WOODS 1
JUNIOR XI Under 13s BOWLING Averages (qualification 4 wickets)...
Overs  Maidens Runs WKkts
L WOODS 19 1 52 10
M ANTCLIFF 9 1 33 6
L STEVENSON 9.1 1 32 5
JRHODES 45 11 118 16
G STATON 31.5 3 139 12
G CAMERON 19 1 78 5
M MILLS 46.2 6 179 11
E McGUINNESS 45 9 156 9
O BROWN 49 5 197 11
A NEWELL 39.2 2 164 9
E McGARRY-D 24 2 103 5
O MALIK 22 1 87 4
Also bowled...
H WALLBANKS 6 1 13 3
A VIGGERS 3 0 12 1
J TUDOR 3 0 13 1
S FOSTER 7 0 29 2
B SOUTHWELL 7 1 22 1
P CAWTHORN 1 0 3 0
D JONES 3 0 15 0

Venue

IITIIIII>»>II>»>>I>>I

Date
12.07.2013
11.06.2013
11.06.2013
23.06.2013
30.04.2013
01.05.2013
30.05.2013
31.05.2013
04.06.2013
09.06.2013
11.06.2013
09.07.2013
09.07.2013
15.07.2013
24.07.2013
30.07.2013
02.08.2013
02.08.2013

Best Performance

2-1-1-3
3-0-13-3
3.1-1-11-3
4-1-10-3
2-0-5-3
2-0-11-2
2-0-8-2
3-2-2-2
4-0-18-3
1.2-0-6.2
3-0-17-2
3-1-4-2

3-1-8-3
2-0-9-1
3-0-13-1
2-0-7-1
3-0-15-1
1-0-3-0
3-0-15-0
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JUNIOR XI Under 13s CATCHING & STUMPING:

Catches  Stumpings Catches  Stumpings

O MALIK 9 A NEWELL 2

JRHODES 9 G CAMERON 1

L WOODS 7 S FOSTER 1 2

M ANTCLIFF 5 E McGUINNESS 1

O BROWN 4 M MILLS 1

G STATON 4 B SOUTHWELL 1

L STEVENSON 3 1

JUNIOR XI Under 12s NEWARK LEAGUE ‘PAIRS’ MATCH RESULTS...
22.05.2013 KINOULTON H Lost by 75 runs
02.06.2013 BELVOIR A Lost by 51 runs
03.06.2013 PLUMTREE H Lost by 96 runs
19.06.2013 ELLERSLIE A Lost by 115 runs
22.07.2013 BINGHAM GIRLS H Lost by ?
25.07.2013 THURGARTON Won by 10 runs

>

JUNIOR XI Under 12s NEWARK CUP ‘PAIRS’ MATCH RESULTS...

07.05.2013 KINOULTON (1% Rd) A Lost by 25 runs
Nottinghamshire Youth Cricket UNDER 12s (8 a-side) LEAGUE ‘PAIRS’ Table:

Pld W L wen  len NR Pts
1 PLUMTREE 6 6 0 0 0 0 96
2 KINOULTON 6 5 1 0 0 0 80
3  ELLERSLIE 6 3 3 0 0 0 50
4 BELVOIR 6 3 3 0 0 0 48
5 THURGARTON 6 2 4 0 0 0 32
6 KEYWORTH 6 1 5 0 0 0 20
7  BINGHAM 6 1 5 0 0 0 17

HIGHEST SCORE: 89 KEYWORTH v KINOULTON (07.05.2013)
LOWEST SCORE: 42 KEYWORTH v KINOULTON (22.05.2013)

JUNIOR XI Under 12s BATTING Averages (adjusted from Pairs)...
Matches Innings NotOut  HS Total Runs Ave

B SOUTHWELL 5 5 3 24> 74 37.00
P CAWTHORN 5 5 2 11 38 12.67
A VIGGERS 4 4 1 11 35 11.67
JROCK 3 3 2 10 11 11.00
H WALLBANKS 5 5 2 13* 31 10.33
T WILSON 5 5 3 5* 17 8.50
J TUDOR 4 5 0 14 42 8.40
JSEVERN 3 4 1 2% 4 1.33
HSCOTT 3 4 1 2 3 1.00
W WIDDOWSON 2 4 0 2 2 0.50
J BLACKLOCK 3 4 0 1 2 0.50
G EVANS 2 3 0 1 1 0.33
D JONES 2 2 2 3 4



2013 SEASON continued...

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...

Wkt Runs Partners Opposition Date
1 13 B SOUTHWELL & P CAWTHORN PLUMTREE 03.06.2013
2" 25 AVIGGERS & JROCK PLUMTREE 03.06.2013
3" 25  JSEVERN & H WALLBANKS ELLERSLIE 17.06.2013
4" 40 B SOUTHWELL & J TUDOR KINOULTON 07.05.2013
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue Date
24 B SOUTHWELL V KINOULTON A 07.05.2013
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
B SOUTHWELL 2
JUNIOR XI Under 12s BOWLING Averages (qualification 5 wickets)...
Overs  Maidens Runs WKkts Ave Best Performance
B SOUTHWELL 16 1 102 9 11.33 2-0-1-3
JTUDOR 13 1 91 4 22.75 3-0-8-2
P CAWTHORN 10 2 50 2 25.00 2-0-9-1
T WILSON 13 1 65 2 32.50 3-1-7-2
JBLACKLOCK 5.5 0 37 1 37.00 3-0-13-1
H WALLBANKS 11 0 74 1 74.00 2-0-21-1
G EVANS 4 0 37 0 2-0-16-0
JROCK 6 0 34 0 2-0-13-0
HSCOTT 4.1 0 25 0 2-0-8-0
A VIGGERS 9 0 45 0 2-0-5-0
W WIDDOWSON 4 0 31 0 2-0-9-0
Also bowled...
D JONES 0 0 0 0
JSEVERN 0 0 0 0
JUNIOR XI Under 12s CATCHING & STUMPING: (incomplete)
Catches  Stumpings Catches  Stumpings
T WILSON 2
G EVANS 1
JROCK 1
A VIGGERS 1



2013 SEASON continued...

TWENTY20 DAY 2013...
Golden Oldies versus the Young Bucks, players line up for the Cottee Cup Senior T20...

Coxie’s
Millers
versus
Beanie’s
Notts, players
line up for
the Junior
T20...

The young
juniors line
up for a Kwik
Cricket
‘Pairs’
competition




